PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dana Corporation	12/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Torque-Traction Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	3939 Technology Drive	
City:	Maumee	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43537	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6817511
Patent Number:	7140530
Patent Number:	6733411
Patent Number:	6797084
Patent Number:	6863634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)535-4116

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

419-535-4829 Phone:

Email: kris.ragan@dana.com Correspondent Name: **Dana Holding Corporation**

Address Line 1: 4500 Dorr Street Address Line 2: Kristene M Ragan Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DANA TO SDI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristene M Ragan PATENT

500524586 **REEL: 020859 FRAME: 0751** Total Attachments: 1 source=TTT Inc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020859 FRAME: 0752

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS</u>

WHEREAS, Dana Corporation, a Virginia corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed below ("the Patents"), and desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Torque-Traction Technology, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

USP No. 6,817,511 - Method for Joining Axle Components (5502 AXL)

USP No. 7,140,530 - Method for Joining Axle Components (5502-1 AXL)

USP No. 6,733,411 — Electronically Controlled Hydraulic Actuator for Limited Slip Differential Assembly (6428 AXL)

USP No. 6,797,084 – Case Hardened Journal Cross for Use in a Universal Joint and Method of Manufacturing Same (4802 UJ)

USP No. 6,863,634 — Tandem Axle Power Divider Assembly with Inboard Slip Driveshaft Connection (6273 UJ)

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions thereof, together will all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, as each of the foregoing would be fully held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, effective December 31, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment.

DANA CORPORATION

Title: Director of Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 020859 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 04/28/2008